Senator ...... moves to amend S.F. No. 3972 as follows: 1.1 Page 2, line 2, before "A" insert "(a)" 1.2 Page 2, after line 3, insert: 1.3 "(b) A retailer is prohibited from selling aerosol dusters containing DFE through same 1.4 day pick up services or same day delivery services." 1.5 Page 2, line 4, before "Subdivisions" insert "(a)" 1.6 Page 2, after line 5, insert: 1.7 "(b) Local ordinances may establish that office wholesalers can sell more than three cans 1.8 of aerosol dusters containing DFE to a business they have a contract with." 1.9 Page 2, line 6, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "An aerosol duster manufactured 1.10 after May 31, 2025, must not be sold in this state unless the aerosol duster clearly warns 1.11 against the dangers of intentionally misusing duster aerosol products." 1.12 Page 2, delete lines 7 to 31 and insert: 1.13 "(b) The font size of this warning shall be the same or larger than other warning language. 1.14 The font color and background of the label must be in contrasting colors. 1.15 (c) The label on each can of aerosol duster containing DFE must contain the following: 1.16 (1) the words "DANGER: DEATH! Breathing this product to get high can kill you!"; 1.17 and 1.18 (2) the poison control phone number, 1-800-222-1222. 1.19 (d) In order to comply with subdivision 5, paragraph (a), a label may include, but is not 1.20 limited to the words: 1.21 (1) "Deliberate misuse by concentrating and inhaling the contents can be harmful or 1.22 fatal!"; and 1.23 (2) "Intentional misuse by deliberately concentrating and inhaling the vapors can be 1.24 harmful or fatal!"." 1.25 Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 1.26 Page 3, line 3, delete "(c)" and insert "(e)"

1.27